**2001 - 2002 LEGISLATURE** 

## SENATE AMENDMENT 1, TO SENATE SUBSTITUTE AMENDMENT 1, TO 2001 ASSEMBLY BILL 711

March 12, 2002 – Offered by Senator Grobschmidt.

1	At the locations indicated, amend the substitute amendment as follows:
2	<b>1.</b> Page 3, line 11: after "4," insert "5, 6, 8, 12, 13, 14, 15, 16, 17,".
3	<b>2.</b> Page 3, line 13: delete lines 13 to 16.
4	<b>3.</b> Page 8, line 2: delete "Glendale" and substitute "South Milwaukee".
5	<b>4.</b> Page 8, line 3: delete lines 3 to 6.
6	5. Page 9, line 3: delete "Wauwatosa" and substitute "Glendale, Wauwatosa,".
7	<b>6.</b> Page 9, line 4: delete the material beginning with "5," and ending with "and
8	17" on line 5 and substitute "9, 10, and 11".
9	(END)